

35, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-700 019, India Ph.: +91 332461-5445/4959, Ext.: 282, Fax: +91 332461-4849

Dr. Rakesh Tamang, Ph.D.
Assistant Professor
♠ rakesh.tamang7@gmail.com / rtzoo@caluniv.ac.in

QUOTATION NOTICE

Dated: 28/12/2020

Ref. No.: ZOO/ SERB-CRG /Consumables/1/2020

Quotations for the following items are invited from authorized parties for supplying the under noted items for the SERB-CORE grant (CRG/2018/001727) project: "Understanding genetic structure of the aboriginal Lepcha tribe from Darjeeling Hills" funded by DST-SERB sanctioned to Dr. Rakesh Tamang (PI) and Prof Gyaneshwer Chaubey (Co-PI). Suppliers are hereby requested to submit their quotation including the current trade license, GST registration certificate. PAN no., copy of registration certificate with statutory authorities and other credentials within 7 days from the publication of this notice in a sealed envelope addressed to the undersigned. The authority reserves the right to accept/ reject any quotation without showing any reason thereof.

Sl. No.	Item
1	PCR Master Mix
2	Plasticwares: PCR tubes. PCR plates, Micropipette tips, Needles, Syringes, Nitrile gloves. Weighing machine. Sphygmomanometer, Falcon tubes, Parafilm. Glasswares: Measuring cylinders, Beakers, Conical flasks, Petri plates, Sample containers

Yours faithfully,

R. Tamang]

Dr. Rakesh Tamang Assistant Professor Department of Zoology University of Calcutta **Purchase Committee Members**

July: 5

Professor & Head Department of Zoology University of Calcutta



35, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-700 019, India Ph.: +91 332461-5445/4959, Ext.: 282, Fax: +91 332461-4849

QUOTATION NOTICE

Dated: 28/12/2020

Ref. No.: ZOO/SERB-CRG/Consumables/2/2020

Quotations for the following item(s) are invited from authorized parties for supplying the under noted items for the SERB-CORE grant (CRG/2018/001727) project: "Understanding genetic structure of the aboriginal Lepcha tribe from Darjeeling Hills" funded by SERB-CORE Grant sanctioned to Dr. Rakesh Tamang (PI) and Prof. Gyaneshwer Chaubey (Co-PI). Suppliers are hereby requested to submit their quotation including the current trade license, GST registration certificate, PAN no., copy of registration certificate with statutory authorities and other credentials within 7 days from the publication of this notice in a sealed envelope addressed to the undersigned. The authority reserves the right to accept/ reject any quotation without showing any reason thereof.

Sl. No.	Items
1	Lyophilized Oligos/Primer
2	Sanger Sequencing

Yours faithfully,

[R. Pamang]

Dr. Rakesh Tamang Assistant Professor Department of Zoology University of Calcutta **Purchase Committee Members**

Professor & Head
Department of Zoology
University of Calcutta

July -



35, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-700 019, India Ph.: +91 332461-5445/4959, Ext.: 282, Fax: +91 332461-4849

Dr. Rakesh Tamang, Ph.D.

Assistant Professor

rakesh.tamang7@gmail.com / rtzoo@caluniv.ac.in

QUOTATION NOTICE

Dated: 28/12/20

Ref. No.: ZOO/SERB-CRG/Consumables/3/whole genome

Quotations for the following item is invited from authorized parties for supplying the under noted item for the SERB-CORE grant (CRG/2018/001727) project: "Understanding genetic structure of the aboriginal Lepcha tribe from Darjeeling Hills" funded by SERB-CORE Grant sanctioned to Dr. Rakesh Tamang (PI) and Prof. Gyaneshwer Chaubey (Co-PI). Suppliers are hereby requested to submit their quotation including the current trade license, GST registration certificate, PAN no., copy of registration certificate with statutory authorities and other credentials within 7 days from the publication of this notice in a sealed envelope addressed to the undersigned. The authority reserves the right to accept/ reject any quotation without showing any reason thereof.

Sl. No.	Item
1	Whole genome sequencing of human samples/Genome-wide SNP genotyping

Yours faithfully,

R. Tamang

Dr. Rakesh Tamang Assistant Professor Department of Zoology University of Calcutta **Purchase Committee Members**

Professor & Head
Department of Zoology
University of Calcutta



35, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-700 019, India Ph.: +91 332461-5445/4959, Ext.: 282, Fax: +91 332461-4849

Dr. Rakesh Tamang, Ph.D.

Assistant Professor

♠ rakesh.tamang7@gmail.com / rtzoo@caluniv.ac.in

QUOTATION NOTICE

Dated: 28/12/2020

Ref. No.: ZOO/DST-SERB/EEQ-Consumables/1/2020

Quotations for the following item(s) are invited from authorized parties for supplying the under noted items for the DST-SERB (EEQ/2019/000750) project: "Investigating the role of genes in understanding the diversity and adaptive strategies among frogs in Darjeeling Hill Region" funded by DST-SERB sanctioned to Dr. Rakesh Tamang (PI). Suppliers are hereby requested to submit their quotation including the current trade license, GST registration certificate, PAN no., copy of registration certificate with statutory authorities and other credentials within 7 days from the publication of this notice in a sealed envelope addressed to the undersigned. The authority reserves the right to accept/ reject any quotation without showing any reason thereof.

Sl. No.	Item
1	PCR Master Mix
2	DNA extraction kits
3	Plastic wares: PCR tubes. PCR plates, Micropipette tips, Needles, Syringes, Nitrile gloves. Falcon tubes, Parafilm. Glasswares: Measuring cylinders, Beakers, Conical flasks, Petri plates, Sample containers

Yours faithfully,

[R] Tamang

Dr. Rakesh Tamang Assistant Professor Department of Zoology University of Calcutta **Purchase Committee Members**

Cupi.

Professor & Head Department of Zoology University of Calcutta



35, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-700 019, India Ph.: +91 332461-5445/4959, Ext.: 282, Fax: +91 332461-4849

Dr. Rakesh Tamang, Ph.D.

Assistant Professor

♠ rakesh.tamang7@gmail.com / rtzoo@caluniv.ac.in

QUOTATION NOTICE

Dated: 28/12/2020

Ref. No.: ZOO/DST-SERB/Consumables/2/2020

Quotations for the following items are invited from authorized parties for supplying the under noted items for the DST-SERB (EEQ/2019/000750) project: "Investigating the role of genes in understanding the diversity and adaptive strategies among frogs in Darjeeling Hill Region" funded by DST-SERB sanctioned to Dr. Rakesh Tamang (PI). Suppliers are hereby requested to submit their quotation including the current trade license, GST registration certificate. PAN no., copy of registration certificate with statutory authorities and other credentials within 7 days from the publication of this notice in a sealed envelope addressed to the undersigned. The authority reserves the right to accept/ reject any quotation without showing any reason thereof.

Sl. No.	Items
1	Lyophilized oligos/Primer
2	Sanger sequencing

Yours faithfully.

[ROTamang]

Dr. Rakesh Tamang Assistant Professor Department of Zoology University of Calcutta **Purchase Committee Members**

Professor & Head Department of Zoology University of Calcutta

Jupi.